Carnival, Circus,

RESOLUTION NO. 888

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF REDMOND, WASHINGTON, ESTABLISHING CARNIVAL,
CIRCUS AND AMUSEMENT ACTIVITY FEES.

WHEREAS, the City Council, by passage of Resoclution No.
793 of the City of Redmond, adopted an official fee schedule for
administrative fees, and

WHEREAS, based upon a review of the current carnival,
circus and amusement activity code adopted in 1938, the City Clerk
has recommended that the Redmond Municipal Code (RMC} should be
amended in order to update fees and to incorporate clean-up deposit
charges and liability coverage requirements, NOW, THEREFORE,

THE CITY COUNCIL‘OF THE CITY O©OF REDMOND, WASHINGTON,
HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Rescolution No. 793, TITLE 5 - Business
Ligenses and Regulations of the City’s schedule of LICENSE, PERMIT,
INSPECTION PROCESS AND REVIEW FEES, attached hereto as Exhibit A,
is hereby amended by changing the Municipal Code number references
for carnivals, circuses and amusement activities to RMC 5.28.050.

Section 2. Resolution No. 793 is hereby further amended
by adding a new Municipal Code number reference of 5.28.060,
establishing the fee for a clean-up deposit of $500 cash.

Section 3. Resolution No. 793 is hereby further amended

by adding a new Municipal Code number reference of 5.28.080,
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Amusement Activity Fees



establishing a non-refundable application fee when an application
for a license is denied of $25.

RESOLVED this 4th day of _ February , 1992.

APPROVED:

Wsymuuirdyn

MAYOR, ROSEMARIE IVES

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

CITY CLERK, DaéIS A. SCHAIBLE

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: January 21, 1992
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: February 4, 1992
RESOLUTION NO. 888
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Exhibit 2

REDMOND MUNICIPAL CODE REFERENCES
INSPECTION

LICENSE, PERMIT,

PROCESS AND REVIEW FEES

Municipal
Feea/
Administrative Policy Dept. Charge
TITLE 5 - continued
Peddler/hawker Finance $ 25.00
Secondhand dealer 125.00
Pawnbroker 200.00
Detective agency 100.00
Private detective 50.00
Private guard 25.00
Taxicab/driver
(King County Interlocal
Agreement, see Ord. 1521, 1989
and Res. 828, 1990)
Cabaret:
Single dance license 25.00
Annual dance license 360.00
Public dance 250.00
Public dance penalty:
Days Past Due Penalty
7 = 30 25%
31 - 60 50%
61 and over 100%
Carnivals, circuses and amusement 100.00
activities per day
Clean-up deposit (cash) 500.00
Non-refundable application fee 25.00

{Should license be denied)

Resclution No. 888

Code
Number

5.10.030
5.10.040
5.10.040
5.12.030
5.12.040
5.12.0%0

5.16.010

5.20.020

5.22.020

5.22.020

5.28.050

5.28.060

5.28.080



