Carnival, Circus, & Amusement Activity Fees

RESOLUTION NO. 888

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDMOND, WASHINGTON, ESTABLISHING CARNIVAL, CIRCUS AND AMUSEMENT ACTIVITY FEES.

^ • • • •

WHEREAS, the City Council, by passage of Resolution No. 793 of the City of Redmond, adopted an official fee schedule for administrative fees, and

WHEREAS, based upon a review of the current carnival, circus and amusement activity code adopted in 1938, the City Clerk has recommended that the Redmond Municipal Code (RMC) should be amended in order to update fees and to incorporate clean-up deposit charges and liability coverage requirements, NOW, THEREFORE,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDMOND, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> Resolution No. 793, <u>TITLE 5 - Business</u>
<u>Licenses and Regulations</u> of the City's schedule of LICENSE, PERMIT,
INSPECTION PROCESS AND REVIEW FEES, attached hereto as Exhibit A,
is hereby amended by changing the Municipal Code number references
for carnivals, circuses and amusement activities to RMC 5.28.050.

Section 2. Resolution No. 793 is hereby further amended by adding a new Municipal Code number reference of 5.28.060, establishing the fee for a clean-up deposit of \$500 cash.

Section 3. Resolution No. 793 is hereby further amended by adding a new Municipal Code number reference of 5.28.080,

establishing a non-refundable application fee when an application for a license is denied of \$25.

RESOLVED this 4th day of February , 1992.

APPROVED:

MAYOR, ROSEMARIE IVES

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

CITY CLERK, DORIS A. SCHAIBLE

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: January 21, 1992 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: February 4, 1992

RESOLUTION NO. ___888___

Exhibit A

REDMOND MUNICIPAL CODE REFERENCES LICENSE, PERMIT, INSPECTION PROCESS AND REVIEW FEES

Municipal Fee/ Code			
Administrative Policy	Dept.	Fee/ <u>Charge</u>	<u>Number</u>
TITLE 5 - continued			
Peddler/hawker	Finance	\$ 25.00	5.10.030
Secondhand dealer		125.00	5.10.040
Pawnbroker		200.00	5.10.040
Detective agency		100.00	5.12.030
Private detective		50.00	5.12.040
Private guard		25.00	5.12.090
Taxicab/driver (King County Interl	ocal		5.16.010
Agreement, see Ord and Res. 828, 1990	. 1521, 19)	89	
Cabaret:		25 22	5.20.020
Single dance license Annual dance license		25.00 360.00	
Public dance		250.00	5.22.020
Public dance penalty: <u>Days Past Due</u>		Penalty	5.22.020
Days Fast Due 7 - 30		25%	
31 - 60 61 and over		50% 100%	
Carnivals, circuses and activities	amusement	100.00 per day	5.28.050
Clean-up deposit (cash)		500.00	5.28.060
Non-refundable applicati (Should license be denie		25.00	5.28.080